## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SABROOM DIVISION, PWD (R&B) SABROOM, TRIPURA (S)

FORMAT -A
(For Publication in the Local News papers and Websites)

## PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 01/EE/SBM/DIVN/SBM/2019-20

## Dated 24-06-2019

The Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura, invites on behelf of the Governor of Tripura sealed percentage rate tender(s) from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors/ Firms/ Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/ TTAADC/ MES/ CPWD/ Railway/ Other State PWD up to 3.00 PM on 18-07-2019 for the following works.

SI. N	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Time for completion	Last date and time for receipt of application for issue of tender	Time and date of opening tender.	Place of sale of tender documents	Class of Tenderer.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1.	Mtc. of Food Go-down approach road under the Jurisdiction of Sabroom PWD (R&B), Sub-Division/ SH: Soling, metalling, carpeting etc. during the year 2018-19.  D.N.I.T. No. 19/NIT/EE/SBM/DIV/SBM/2019-20	Rs.3,48,405.00	Rs.3,484.00	03 (Three) Months	Upto 16.00 Hours on 15-07-2019	At 15.30 hours on 18-07-2019	Office of the Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura.	Appropriate class.

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any schedule Bank of India Guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of <u>Deposit - at - call</u> or "Demand Draft" on Schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura. The deposit - at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on or after <u>24-06-2019</u> from the office of **the Executive Engineer**, **Sabroom Division**, **PWD** (**R&B**), **Sabroom**, **South Tripura** on payment of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One thousand) only in cash/Demand Draft (Non refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm along with an application.

Demand Drafts furnished towards earnest money along with the tender shell be valid for a period of 3 (Three) Months from the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tender(s) can sent through Registered Post/ Speed Post or dropped in the tender boxes at the office of the Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura & office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Satchand/ Baikhora, South Tripura so as so reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt of the tender i.e. on 18-06-2019 up to 3.00 PM. Sealed Tender(s) received shall be opened only by the Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other contractors who may like to be present at 3.30 PM. On 18-07-2019.

The tender of the contractors who do not deposit the earnest money in the manner prescribed above, will summarily be rejected.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura from 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM during office hours on all working days specified as above.

N.B:- If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt/ opening of the tender as specified, the tenders will be received/ opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

The notice can also be seen at **Website**: www.tripura.nic.in &/ or www.tripurainfo.com

(Er. S. Debbarma) Executive Engineer Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B) Sabroom, South Tripura Copy to: - Copy for formation & displaying in the notice board to: -

- 1.The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication as mentioned value:
  - a. Four local leading News papers per Format-A [8 (Eight copies enclosed]
  - b. At website: <a href="http://www.tripurainfo.com">http://www.tripurainfo.com</a> (A soft copy on a C.D. enclosed) with a request for publication at the above website.
- 2. The Nodal Officer, I. T. Application Officer of the Chief Engineer PWD [R&B], Agartala, with a soft copy for each work (*C.D. media*) of Format-A in "MS-Word" along with a hard copy with request to arrange for publication in the State Govt. web site http://www.tripura.nic.in and http://tenders.gov.in/ne.india.com.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala, for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 4-7. The Chief Engineer, PWD [R&B]/ PWD (Building) / PWD (WR) / PWD (DWS) Tripura Agartala.
- 8-17. The Superintending Engineer, PWD [R&B], First Circle/ Second Circle/ Third Circle, /Fourth Circle/ 5<sup>th</sup> Circle/ Planning Circle/ Project Circle/ SQC, Tripura PWD (R&B)/ Monitoring Cell.
- 18-41. The Executive Engineer, PWD [R&B], Division No I, III & V, Netaji Chowmuhani, Agartala /Store Division, A.D. Nagar, Agartala/Capital Complex Division, Kunjaban, Agartala/Agartala Division No-IV, Gakulnagar/Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh, West Tripura/Northern Division, Dharmanagar/Ambassa Division, Ambassa/Amarpur Division, Amarpur/Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar/Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur /Kailashahar Division, Kailashahar /Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat /Mechanical Division, Agartala/Internal Electrification Division, Agartala /Khowai Division, Khowai/Jirania Division, Jirania/Bishramganja Division, Bishramganja / Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur.The Divisional Forest Officer, Bagafa, Santirbazar, South Tripura for information.
- 42-49. The Divisional Magistrate, West/ North/ Dhalai/ Unokuti/ Khowai/ Sipahijala/Gomati District Tripura.
- 50-52. The S.D.O. (PWD), Sabroom, Rupaichari, Satchand and Baikhora, for information.
- 53. The Officer-in-charge, Sabroom Police Station. He is requested to provide security arrangement during the period of Tender Form Selling up to the date of last dropping.
- 54. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractors' Association, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor of Orient Book Society, Akhaura Road Agartala, for information.
- 55. The Secretary, Contractors' Association, Sabroom, Santirbazar and Udaipur, South Tripura.
- 56. The Executive Officer, Sabroom Nagar Panchayet, Sabroom for information.
- 57-58. Assistant Engineer I, Assistant Engineer II.
- 59-63. The Divisional Accountant/ Cashier/Notice Board/ Guard File/Office Copy/

Executive Engineer Sabroom Division, PWD (R&B) Sabroom, South Tripura